Csir-Npl And M/S Global Pt Provider (P) Ltd. Enter Into Agreement For Production Of Bharatiya Nirdes



New Delhi, Nov 29, 2018 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - CSIR National Physical Laboratory (NPL) and M/s Global PT Provider (P) Ltd., New Delhi has entered into an agreement for the production of Bhartiya Nirdeshak Dravyas (BNDÒ) on November 27th, 2018.

CSIR-NPL, the National Metrology Institute of the country, and a member of International Bureau of Weights and Measures (BIPM), is serving the Indian Industries, academia and strategic sector's to excel in their endeavours by providing them APEX level calibration facilities. NPL provide metrological traceability to reference material producers in the country so that their certified reference materials can be sold under the brand name of BNDÒ which can even be exported.

Global PT is the NABL accredited PT Provider and also producers of reference materials including hardness blocks (Vickers, Rockwell, and Brinell). Under this agreement, CSIR-NPL will provide traceability to global PT for their reference materials. The availability of SI-traceable BND will bring a boost to "Make in India" program and harmonies quality infrastructure of the country.

GLOBAL PT Provider is India's first NABL accredited PT Provider as per ISO 17043:2010 in the field of Metal testing. GLOBAL PT Provider with its beginning in 2012 has conducted proficiency testing programmes benefitting Commercial Laboratories, Research Laboratories, Manufacturers, Government Agencies etc in conforming to their performance by conducting Inter-Laboratory Comparison.

To know more about the services, http://globalptprovider.com/

Umesh Gupta

Technical Director

M/S Global PT Provider (P) Ltd.



New Delhi-110020

Media Contact

GLOBAL PT PROVIDER PRIVATE LIMITED

appeals@globalptprovider.com

9873001501

E-44/12, Okhla Industrial Area Phase-II, New Delhi

Source : GLOBAL PT PROVIDER PRIVATE LIMITED

See on IssueWire : https://www.issuewire.com/csir-npl-and-ms-global-pt-provider-p-ltd-enter-into-agreement-for-production-of-bharatiya-nirdes-1618469991680643